900233701 09/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IILaminar Direct Capital, L.L.C.	FORMERLY Laminar Direct Capital, L.P.	109/13/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pac-Van, inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harrison Park Court	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1287296	PAC-VAN	
Registration Number:	3383829	WE'VE PUT THOUSANDS OF U.S. BUSINESSES IN SPACE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126984556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.641.2096

Email: cstallbaumer@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Clayton J. Stallbaumer, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050298-0034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clayton Stallbaumer	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0945

OP \$65,00 1287296

Signature:	/CS/
Date:	09/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=2012-09-07_WF_Pac-Van_PNC Release Laminar(Signed-Final)#page1.tif source=2012-09-07_WF_Pac-Van_PNC Release Laminar(Signed-Final)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0946

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, Laminar Direct Capital, L.L.C. (as successor to Laminar Direct Capital, L.P.), having its principal office located at 1000 Memorial Drive, Suite 500 Houston, Texas 70024 (the "Collateral Agent"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest dated August 2, 2006 made by PAC-VAN, INC., an Indiana Corporation, having its principal office located at 9155 Harrison Park Court, Indianapolis, Indiana 46126 ("Debtor") in favor of Collateral Agent, which was recorded under two filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: the first on September 28, 2006 at Reel No. 3398, Frame No. 0721, and the second on October 2, 2008 at Reel. No. 3863, Frame No. 0641. Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademarks pledged to Collateral Agent for collateral purposes pursuant to said Notice of Grant of Security Interest terminated, released and discharged herein set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Interest is executed as of this 10th day of September, 2012.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

LAMINAR DIRECT CAPITAL, L.L.C.

By: Name:

Title

Rohert T.Ladd

Loland J. Dal

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Mark	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PAC-VAN	73427810	05/27/1983	1287296	07/24/1984
WE'VE PUT THOUSANDS OF U.S. BUSINESSES IN SPACE	77005444	09/22/2006	3383829	02/19/2008

Recease and Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Estephent